

---

**BID # 0052-14**

---

**FURNISHING, DELIVERY, AND INSTALLATION OF REPLACEMENT BOILERS AND FURNACES, AND NATURAL GAS CONVERSIONS**

---

**By:**

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners  
Monmouth County Park System  
805 Newman Springs Road  
Lincroft, NJ 07738  
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330  
Fax: (732) 842-4162  
Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

---

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
-------------------------	-------------------------

5	Automated Building Controls; 3320 Route 66, Neptune, NJ 07753 IB Miller, Inc; 175 Washington St., Long Branch, NJ 07740 Multi Temp Mechanical, Inc.; 1000 Delsea Dr., I-295 Industrial Park, Ste B1, Westville, NJ 08093 Performance Mechanical Corp.; PO Box 1314, 2400 Belmar Blvd., B-14, Wall, NJ 07719 WHL Enterprises, Inc. T/A Bill Leary A/C & Heating; 6 Green St., Metuchen, NJ 08840
---	---

PROPOSAL 1

BIDS BY ITEM - SUMMARY

10/07/14

PAGE 1

I B M L L E R , I N C

	I B M L L E R , I N C	M U L T I - T E M P M E C H A N	P E R F O R M A N C E M E C H A	W H L E N T E R P R I S E S I	A U T O M A T E D B U I L D I N
001	5360.00 5360.00	3300.00 3300.00	7700.00 7700.00	11000.00 11000.00	8200.00 8200.00
002	6180.00 6180.00	3500.00 3500.00	10300.00 10300.00	12000.00 12000.00	9400.00 9400.00
TOTALS	11540.00	6800.00	18000.00	23000.00	17600.00

---

			PRICE	AMOUNT	%
001	1 EA	NATURAL GAS FURNACE REPLACEMENT AT THOMPSON PARK - CENTRAL SUPPLY 85% AFUE			
03550	IB MILLER, INC		5360.00	5,360.00	
05870	MULTI-TEMP MECHANICAL, INC.		3300.00	3,300.00	
31980	PERFORMANCE MECHANICAL CORP		7700.00	7,700.00	
52170	WHL ENTERPRISES INC.		11000.00	11,000.00	
56139	AUTOMATED BUILDING CONTROLS		8200.00	8,200.00	
----- LOW BID MULTI-TEMP MECHANICAL, INC.					
002	1 EA	NATURAL GAS FURNACE REPLACEMENT AT THOMPSON PARK - CENTRAL SUPPLY 95% AFUE			
03550	IB MILLER, INC		6180.00	6,180.00	
05870	MULTI-TEMP MECHANICAL, INC.		3500.00	3,500.00	
31980	PERFORMANCE MECHANICAL CORP		10300.00	10,300.00	
52170	WHL ENTERPRISES INC.		12000.00	12,000.00	
56139	AUTOMATED BUILDING CONTROLS		9400.00	9,400.00	
----- LOW BID MULTI-TEMP MECHANICAL, INC.					

I B M L L E R , I N C

I B M L L E R , I N C		M U L T I - T E M P M E C H A N		P E R F O R M A N C E M E C H A		W H L E N T E R P R I S E S I		A U T O M A T E D B U I L D I N	
00112160.00	12160.00	6260.00	6260.00	10400.00	10400.00	26000.00	26000.00	8000.00	8000.00
002 6080.00	6080.00	2800.00	2800.00	5700.00	5700.00	3000.00	3000.00	4800.00	4800.00
TOTALS	18240.00		9060.00		16100.00		29000.00		12800.00

---

PROPOSAL 2

BIDS BY ITEM

10/07/14

PAGE 1

			PRICE	AMOUNT	%
001	1 EA	BOILER REPLACEMENT & NATURAL GAS CONVERSION AT THOMPSON PARK, BLDG 551, CONSTRUCTION & REPAIR OFFICE			
03550	IB MILLER, INC		12160.00	12,160.00	
05870	MULTI-TEMP MECHANICAL, INC.		6260.00	6,260.00	
31980	PERFORMANCE MECHANICAL CORP		10400.00	10,400.00	
52170	WHL ENTERPRISES INC.		26000.00	26,000.00	
56139	AUTOMATED BUILDING CONTROLS		8000.00	8,000.00	
----- LOW BID MULTI-TEMP MECHANICAL, INC.					
002	1 EA	OPTIONAL ADD ON: STEAM COIL IN ATTIC AHU			
03550	IB MILLER, INC		6080.00	6,080.00	
05870	MULTI-TEMP MECHANICAL, INC.		2800.00	2,800.00	
31980	PERFORMANCE MECHANICAL CORP		5700.00	5,700.00	
52170	WHL ENTERPRISES INC.		3000.00	3,000.00	
56139	AUTOMATED BUILDING CONTROLS		4800.00	4,800.00	
----- LOW BID MULTI-TEMP MECHANICAL, INC.					

IB MILLER, INC

IB MILLER, INC	MULTI - TEMP MECHAN	PERFORMANCE MECHA	WHL ENTERPRISES I	AUTOMATED BUILDING
00119000.00 19000.00	26600.00 26600.00	16450.00 16450.00	35000.00 35000.00	20000.00 20000.00
00223520.00 23520.00	29600.00 29600.00	25650.00 25650.00	40000.00 40000.00	26000.00 26000.00
TOTALS 42520.00	56200.00	42100.00	75000.00	46000.00

---

		PRI CE	AMOUNT	%
001	1 EA BOILER REPLACEMENT & NATURAL GAS CONVERSION THOMPSON PARK, BLDG #549, CREATIVE ARTS CTR 85% AFUE			
03550	I B M L L E R, I N C	19000.00	19,000.00	
05870	M U L T I - T E M P M E C H A N I C A L, I N C.	26600.00	26,600.00	
31980	P E R F O R M A N C E M E C H A N I C A L C O R P	16450.00	16,450.00	
52170	W H L E N T E R P R I S E S I N C.	35000.00	35,000.00	
56139	A U T O M A T E D B U I L D I N G C O N T R O L S	20000.00	20,000.00	
----- LOW BI D PERFORMANCE MECHANICAL CORP				
002	1 EA BOILER REPLACEMENT & NATURAL GAS CONVERSION THOMPSON PARK, BLDG #549, CREATIVE ARTS CTR 95% AFUE			
03550	I B M L L E R, I N C	23520.00	23,520.00	
05870	M U L T I - T E M P M E C H A N I C A L, I N C.	29600.00	29,600.00	
31980	P E R F O R M A N C E M E C H A N I C A L C O R P	25650.00	25,650.00	
52170	W H L E N T E R P R I S E S I N C.	40000.00	40,000.00	
56139	A U T O M A T E D B U I L D I N G C O N T R O L S	26000.00	26,000.00	
----- LOW BI D I B M L L E R, I N C				

II

	II MULTI - TEMP MECHAN	PERFORMANCE MECHA	WHL ENTERPRISES I	AUTOMATED BUILDING
00116:	21500.00	14800.00	40000.00	15000.00
	21500.00	14800.00	40000.00	15000.00
00221:	23500.00	21400.00	45000.00	22500.00
	23500.00	21400.00	45000.00	22500.00
003 4:	2800.00	1900.00	1500.00	2400.00
	2800.00	1900.00	1500.00	2400.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>47800.00</b>	<b>38100.00</b>	<b>86500.00</b>	<b>39900.00</b>

---

			PRI CE	AMOUNT	%
001	1 EA	BOILER REPLACEMENT AT SEVEN PRESIDENTS, BLDG #1207, MAINTENANCE 85% AFUE			
03550	I B M L L E R, I N C		16375.00	16,375.00	
05870	M U L T I - T E M P M E C H A N I C A L, I N C.		21500.00	21,500.00	
31980	P E R F O R M A N C E M E C H A N I C A L C O R P		14800.00	14,800.00	
52170	W H L E N T E R P R I S E S I N C.		40000.00	40,000.00	
56139	A U T O M A T E D B U I L D I N G C O N T R O L S		15000.00	15,000.00	
----- LOW BID PERFORMANCE MECHANICAL CORP					
002	1 EA	BOILER REPLACEMENT AT SEVEN PRESIDENTS, BLDG #1207, MAINTENANCE 95% AFUE			
03550	I B M L L E R, I N C		21365.00	21,365.00	
05870	M U L T I - T E M P M E C H A N I C A L, I N C.		23500.00	23,500.00	
31980	P E R F O R M A N C E M E C H A N I C A L C O R P		21400.00	21,400.00	
52170	W H L E N T E R P R I S E S I N C.		45000.00	45,000.00	
56139	A U T O M A T E D B U I L D I N G C O N T R O L S		22500.00	22,500.00	
----- LOW BID I B M L L E R, I N C					
003	1 EA	OPTIONAL ADD ON: BASEBOARD RADIATOR IN BREAK ROOM AREA			
03550	I B M L L E R, I N C		4280.00	4,280.00	
05870	M U L T I - T E M P M E C H A N I C A L, I N C.		2800.00	2,800.00	
31980	P E R F O R M A N C E M E C H A N I C A L C O R P		1900.00	1,900.00	
52170	W H L E N T E R P R I S E S I N C.		1500.00	1,500.00	
56139	A U T O M A T E D B U I L D I N G C O N T R O L S		2400.00	2,400.00	
----- LOW BID W H L E N T E R P R I S E S I N C.					